
2. 입찰 대상
구분 규  격 수량

 VSP4900-24XE-B3
 VSP4900-24XE Bundle includes VSP4900-24XE and one 350W AC PSU FB
(10953)

2

 VSP-PRMR-L-LIC-P  VSP 4900 Premier Feature License for 1 Chassis 2

AA1403015-E6 1-port 10GBASE-SR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. Supports high modal bandwidth MMF (i.e. 50um, 2000MHz*km) for interconnects up to 300m. Core 62.5um fiber also supported48

10953 350W AC Power Supply Module - front to back airflow 2

 XN-FAN-002-F
 Spare fan module front to back airflow supported on ExtremeSwitching X465
and VSP4900

2

 95604-VSP4900-24XE-B3  PWP NBD AHR VSP4900-24XE 12

TH1040-01F-QSSL-2PS
 Thunder 1040S ADC, 1U, 1xCPU, 5xGC, 4x1GF, 4x10GF, 16 GB,
SSD, QAT SSL, 2 AC PSU

2

10G SFP 10 Gig SFP+ Fiber transceiver - Short Range 8

1G SFPSR 1 Gig SFP Fiber transceiver 8

<입찰 조건>
1. 설치비 포함 
2. 납품기한 : 발주후 10주이내
2. 무상 유지보수 기간 : 36개월

VSP4900-24XE-B3(BT 10G L3스위치)

Thunder 1040S-F(BT L4스위치)

입찰 대상 명세(네트워크 장비)

1. 사업명 : 안면인식 출입시스템 구축


